

**6/24/2009 RA TO ALL PROVIDER TYPES**

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY, TYPICAL PROVIDERS BILLING ODJFS WITH A NPI THAT HAS NOT BEEN OFFICIALLY REPORTED TO ODJFS WILL SEE CLAIMS DENY FOR ADJUSTMENT REASON CODE 206 (NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER MISSING). IN ORDER TO PROPERLY UPDATE PROVIDER INFORMATION ON FILE, PROVIDERS NEED TO HAVE SUBMITTED A COPY OF THEIR ENUMERATION NOTICE. IF YOU HAVE NOT OFFICIALLY REPORTED YOUR NPI TO ODJFS TO UPDATE YOUR PROVIDER INFORMATION ON FILE, PLEASE FAX THE VERIFICATION OF THE ENUMERATION LETTER FROM NPPES TO 1-614-995-5904. PLEASE INCLUDE THE PROVIDER NAME, ASSOCIATED MEDICAID LEGACY PROVIDER NUMBER, CONTACT NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER. TO VERIFY YOUR NPI ON FILE THAT IS LINKED TO YOUR MEDICAID LEGACY PROVIDER NUMBER, PLEASE CALL THE ODJFS INTERACTIVE VOICE RESPONSE SYSTEM (IVR) AT 1-800-686-1516.